

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5818/2005

LALAN PRASAD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHWANATH PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report that the petitioners have not furnished the fresh

address of unserved respondent No.2 This Court did not direct the petitioners, as per Order dated

27.7.2006, to furnish fresh address of respondent No.2. This Court had only directed the

petitioners to take steps to serve notice on the unserved respondents by Registered Post A.D.

It has been submitted that the petitioners have already taken the steps.
If that be so,

Office to send notice by Registered Post A.D. on the address already on record.

List again on 9.10.2006.

heendra Kumar)

(B. Sud

Registrar