

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5818/2005

LALAN PRASAD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHWANATH PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the records that notice was sent by courier on 15.9.2006 in
stead

of sending the same by registered post A.D., as ordered by this court.

Therefore, send notice by registered post A.D. forthwith.

List again on 14.12.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra

rd