

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5818/ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12 / 2 004 in CR No. 1812/ 2003  
H I G H COURT OF PAT N A)

of The

LALA N P R A S A D AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B I S H W A N A T H P R A S A D AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mu k herjee, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of repeated reminders, petitioner has not taken steps  
for serving Respondent Nos. 5 to 9. Finally four weeks' time is  
granted failing compliance the petition shall stand rejected against  
them for non-prosecution without further orders.

( Sonia Bhasin )  
Sr. PA

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar